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D on José  U crós  y  O r t i z ,  n a c ió  e n l a  

V i l l a  d e  E s p in a rd o ,  p ro v in c i a  d e  M u r �

c ia , e l 27 d e  m a rz o  d e  1735, h i j o  l e g í �

t im o  d e  d o n  José  U cró s ,  n a t u r a l  d e  L a  

Ñ ora ,  c o rre s p o n d i e n t e  a l a  m is m a  p ro �

v in c i a ,  b a u t i z a d o  e l 7 d e  d ic i e m b r e  d e  

1703 y  d e  doñ a  Jo s e f a  O r t i z ,  b a u t i z a d a  
en l a  p a rro q u i a  d e  S a n A n t o l í n  d e  

M u rc i a  e n 1708 o 1711 ( e n  esos a ños 

se e n c u e n tr a n  la s  p a r t id a s  d e  dos h e r �

m a n a s , a m b a s con e l  p r i m e r  n o m b r e  

Jos e fa , p e ro  con e l  s e g u n d o  n o m b re  

d is t in t o ,  y  no sa b e m os c u á l  s e rí a  l a  

q u e  c o n tr a jo  m a tr im o n io  co n  e l  s e ñ or 

U c ró s ) .  N i e t o  d e  L u is  B e l t r á n  U cró s ,  

b a u t i z a d o  h a c i a  1675, o r iu n d o  d e l  V a �

l l e  d e  A r á n  y  S a lv a d o ra  d e  T o rre s ,  

m u rc i a n a ,  J u a n  O r t i z ,  o r i g in a r io  d e  

A rb a s  e n F ra n c i a  y  J o s e f a  O l i v e r ,  de  

A l ic a n t e .

D o n  José  U crós  y  O r t i z ,  se e s t a b l e c ió  

e n  C a rt a g e n a  e n l a  s e gund a  m i t a d  d e l  

s ig lo  X V I I ;  s irv ió  a l  r e y  d e  E sp a ñ a  e n 

l a  m a r in a ,  con h o n o r y  f i d e l id a d ;  e n  

1787 y  1788 “ d e s e m p e ñó l a  p l a z a  d e  

d e sp e ns e ro  de l a  b a l a n d r a  ‘ C a s i l e a ’ ;”  

c a rg a d o  d e  años y  d e  p ro l e ,  y  e n  s i �

tu a c ió n  poco d e s a hog a d a  v i v í a  a ú n  en 

C a rt a g e n a  en 1807. H a b í a  c a sa do e n 

es ta  c iu d a d  con do ñ a  S im o n a  N a rc is a  

P are d e s , c a rt a g e n e ra ,  h i j a  d e  A n t o n i o  

P are d e s , n a t u r a l  d e  R o n d a  e n A n d a lu �

c ía , y  d e  doñ a  Ig n a c i a  d e  C á rd e n a s ,  

c a rt a g e n e ra .  D e  e s te  m a tr im o n io  f u e �

ro n  h i jo s :

I  —  D o n  José  U cró s  y  P a re d e s ,  q u e  

s igu e  l a  l ín e a .

I I  —  D o n  V ic e n t e  U cró s  y  P a re d e s . 

N a c ió  e n  C a rt a g e n a  e l  5 d e  a b r i l  d e  

1780. P a r t id a r io  d e  l a  In d e p e n d e n c i aP o r  J O S E  R E S T R E P O  P O S A D A



f u s  S e c re t a r io  d e  G u e rr a  e n  C a rt a g e n a  

y  d e  sus d e f e nsore s  e n  1815; e m ig ró  

lu e g o  a H a i t í .  P a só a M é x ic o  y  c a yó 

p r is io n e ro  d e  los e sp a ño le s q u i e n e s  lo  

l l e v a ro n  a C á d iz , C e u t a  y  M e l i l l a .  L i �

b r e  e n  1820 v o l v ió  a su p a tr i a  y  fu e  

A d m i n is t r a d o r  d e  la s A d u a n a s  de C a r �

t a g e n a  y  S a n t a  M a r t a ,  In t e n d e n t e  d e l 

D e p a r t a m e n t o  d e l  M a g d a l e n a ,  R e p re �

s e n t a n t e  a l C ongre so . F a l l e c ió  e n  C a r �

t a g e n a  e l  29 d e  m a rz o  d e  1853.

H a b í a  casado e n l a  c a p i l l a  d e l S a �

g r a r io  d e  C a rt a g e n a  e l  30 d e  d ic i e m b r e  

d e  1834 con doñ a  Jos e f a  P a n iz a  h i j a  

d e  d o n  F e rm í n  P a n iz a  y  N a v a rro  y  de  

d o ñ a  A n g e l a  F ra n c is c a  M a r t í n e z  de  

L e ó n ,  v iu d a  d e  do n  V ic e n t e  H o y o s  y  

f u e ro n  p a dre s  d e :

1 —  M a r í a  d e l  C a rm e n  U cró s  P a n iz a ,  

n a c id a  e l  14 d e  e n e ro  d e  1830.

2 —  P e d ro  U cró s  P a n iz a ,  n a c id o  e n 

C a r t a g e n a  e l 29 d e  a b r i l  d e  1838.

3 —  J u a n  U cró s  P a n iz a ,  n a c id o  e n  

C a r t a g e n a  e l 14 d e  n o v i e m b re  d e  1843; 

q u e d ó  c i e go  a cons e cu e nc ia  d e  u n a  h e �

r i d a  q u e  r e c ib ió  e n e l  s i t io  d e l  C a l l a o  

(2 d e  m a y o  de 1866), m e re c i e n d o  u n a  

p e n s ió n  d e l  g o b i e rn o  d e l P e rú .  C asó 

e n L i m a  y  m u r ió  a l l í  e l  30 d e  d ic i e m �

b re  d e  1912.

I I I  —  D o n  F ra n c is c o  U cró s  y  P a re d e s , 

n a c id o  e n  C a rt a g e n a ; p a r t id a r io  d e  l a  

In d e p e n d e n c i a ,  fu e  p u e s to pre so  e n l a  

f o r t a l e z a  d e  S a n t a  A n a  d e l  M o rro ,  

e n S a n t a  M a r t a ,  d e  do n d e  lo g ró  h u ir  

e l  11 d e  f e b r e ro  d e  1814 e m b a rc á nd o s e  

e n  u n a  g o l e t a .  F u e  d e  los d e f e nsore s  

d e  C a r t a g e n a  e n 1815 y  d e  los q u e  

s a l i e ro n  de l a  p l a z a  e l  6 d e  d ic i e m b re .  

D e spu é s f u e  c o n t a d or d e  l a  e scu a dra

c o lo m b i a n a  y  f a l l e c ió  e l 8 d e  s e p t i e m �

b re  d e  1833. C o n tr a jo  m a tr im o n io  e n 

S a n t a  M a r t a  con d o ñ a  T o m a s a  M a n j a - 

rré s ,  y  f u e ro n  p a dre s  d e  do ñ a  Jos e fa  

M a rí a ,  q u i e n  casó e n C a rt a g e n a  con 

su p r im o  d o n  J u a n  U cró s  B a rra n c o ,  

y  de  doñ a  A n a ,  e sposa  d e  d o n  M a rco s  

P ére z , con d e sc e nd e nc ia .

I V  —  D oñ a  M a r í a  L u is a  U cró s  y  P a �

re d e s , c a rt a g e n e ra .  C asó a l l í  e l 29 d e  

o c tu b re  d e  1805 con d o n  Jos é  M o n t e s ,  

n a c id o  e n C a rt a g e n a  e l  21 d e  j u l i o  de 

1789, h i jo  l e g í t im o  d e  d o n  A n t o n io  de 

M o n t e s ,  e sp a ño l y  d e  d o ñ a  M a r í a  de 

N o a , de  S a n to  D o m in g o .  D o n  José  fu e  

c o ro n e l d e  l a  In d e p e n d e n c i a  y  p e le ó 

e n  v a r i a s  acc ion es . M u r ió  e n B a rr a n - 

q u i l l a  e l 24 de s e p t i e m b r e  d e  1845. 

H a b í a  qu e d a d o  v iu d o  y  c o n tr a íd o  n u e �

v a s n u p c i a s  con do ñ a  Jos e f a  S a rr i a .

D e l  m a tr im o n io  M o n t e s  -  U cró s  f u e �

ro n  h i jo s ,

1 —  D oñ a  C l a ra ,  q u e  c o n tr a jo  m a �

tr im o n io  e n C a rt a g e n a  c o n  d o n  A n �

t o n io  d e l  R ío ,  h i j o  d e  J o rg e  d e l  R ío  y  

d e  d o ñ a  P e tro n i l a  N a rv á e z .

2 —  D o n  L u is .

V  —  D o n  M a n u e l  U cró s  P are d e s , n a �

c id o  h a c i a  1787; a p e l l id a d o  “ E l  C ie g o ” ; 

d e  los d e fe nsore s  d e  l a  c iu d a d  n a t iv a  

y  d e  los e m igra d o s  d e  1815. C asó e n 

C a rt a g e n a  e l  24 de a gos to d e  1813 con 

M a r í a  C a n d e l a r i a  V e l a ,  h i j a  l e g í t im a  

d e  José  A n t o n io  V e l a  y  d e  doñ a  P e- 

tro n a  P é re z . C on suc e s ión . D o n  M a �

n u e l  f a l l e c ió  e n  C a rt a g e n a  e l 29 d e  

j u n i o  d e  1850.

V I  —  D o ñ a  E n c a rn a c ió n  U cró s  y  P a �

re d e s , n a c id a  h a c i a  1789. C o n tr a jo  m a -
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t i ' im o n io  e n C a rt a g e n a  e l l*? d e  o c tu b r e  

d e  1808 con don José D í a z  P i z a rro ,  

s a rg e n to  s e gundo d is t in g u id o  d e  l a  p r i �

m e ra  co m p a ñ í a  d e  g ra n a d e ro s  d e l  r e �

g im i e n t o  F i j o ;  n a t u r a l  de  Q u ib d ó ,  h i �

j o  d e l  c a p i t á n  d e  M i l ic i a s  d e l  C hocó 

J u a n  D ía z  P i z a rro  y  d e  do ñ a  R a f a e l a  

C órd o b a ,  d e  Q u ib d ó .  F u e ro n  h i jo s ,  R e �

m ig io  D í a z  y  U crós , n a c id o  e n  C a r t a �

g e n a  e l  l 1? d e  o c tu bre  d e  1809, y  D o �

lore s .

V I I  —  D o lore s  U cró s  y  P a re d e s ,  n a �

c id a  e n C a rt a g e n a  e l 23 d e  m a r z o  de 

1791, y  f a l l e c id a  e n S a n t a  M a r t a  e n 

1828. H a b í a  casado e n C a r t a g e n a  e l  29 

d e  e n e ro  de 1827 con don A n d r é s  A v e - 

l i n o  d e l C a m po , n a c id o  e n S a n t a  M a r t a  

e l  9 d e  n o v i e m b re  d e  1795, h i j o  l e �

g í t im o  d e  d o n  F ra n c is c o  d e l  C a m p o  y  

d e  doñ a  Jos e fa  C onra do , s a m a r io s .  

T u v i e ro n  u n a  h i j a ,  C o nc e pc ión .  E l  se �

ñ o r d e l  C a m po e n v iu d ó  y  c o n tr a jo  se �

g u n d a s  n u p c i a s  con doñ a  M a r í a  Jos e �

f a  S e rra n o  y  f u e ro n  p a dre s  d e l  G e n e �

r a l  José  M a r í a  C a m po S e rr a n o  q u e  

e j e rc ió  e l p o d e r e j e c u t iv o  e n 1886. D o n  

A n d ré s  A v e l in o  f a l l e c ió  e n S a n t a  M a r �

t a  e l 8 d e  a b r i l  d e  1842.

V I I I  —- D o n  L u is  U crós y  P a re d e s ,  

n a c id o  e l  21 d e  s e p t i e m bre  d e  1894, 

d e b ió  d e  m o r ir  n iñ o ,  pu e s n o  a p a re c e  

su n o m b re  e n p a r t e  a lg u n a .

I X  —  D o ñ a  J o a q u in a  U cró s  P a r e �

des , q u i e n  casó e n 1809 co n  d o n  José  

P i z a rro ,  c a p i t á n  d e l r e g im i e n t o  F i j o .

X  —  D o ñ a  A n t o n i a  Jo s e f a  U cró s  

P a re d e s , n a c id a  e n C a rt a g e n a  e l  15 

d e  a gos to d e  1798. C re e m os q u e  m u r ió  

jo v e n .

X I  —  D o ñ a  J u l i a n a  U cró s  P a re d e s .  

C asó e n  C a rt a g e n a  c o n  d o n  C a r lo s  

F e rn á n d e z  de C a s a m a y or y  f u e r o n  p a �

dre s  d e  doñ a  J u l i a n a ,  n a c id a  e n  1319, 

l a  c u a l casó e n  1848 con P e d ro  A r a -  

qu e . C on d e sc e nd e nc ia .

X I I  —  D o n  P e d ro  U cró s  P a re d e s .  

C asó e n C a rt a g e n a ,  e l  6 d e  a gos to d e  

1827 con doñ a  M a r í a  Is id o r a  J im é n e z ,  

h i j a  d e  e scr ib a n o  p ú b l ic o  d o n  J o a q u ín  

José  J im é n e z .  D o n  P e d ro  e ra  T e n i e n t e  

d e l  B a t a l ló n  d e  T ir a d o re s  d e  G u a r �

d i a  e n 1827.

E l  G e n e ra l José  U cró s  y  P a re d e s .

N a c ió  e n C a rt a g e n a  e l 19 d e  m a rz o  

de 1772. D e  n iñ o  f u e  P i l o t í n  e n  l a  

M a r in a .  D e sd e  1810 se d e d ic ó  a s e r v ir  

a l a  c a usa  de l a  In d e p e n d e n c i a  e n  l a  

c a rr e r a  m i l i t a r .  H iz o  l a  c a m p a ñ a  d e l 

M a g d a l e n a ,  p e l e ó  e n S i t io n u e v o ,  C u á i- 

m a ro ,  C e rro  d e  S a n A n t o n i o  y  T e n e �

r i f e .  H a l ló s e  e n 1815 e n C a r t a g e n a  d e  

s e gundo c o m a n d a n t e  d e l  c a s t i l lo  d e  

S a n Jos é ; e m ig ró  a H a i t í  y  d e  a l l í  p a �

só a V e n e z u e la  y  to m ó  p a r t e  e n  m u �

ch a s a cc ion e s d e  g u e rr a .  Q u e d ó  d e  

c o m a n d a n t e  g e n e ra l d e  a r t i l l e r í a  e n 

A n g o s tu ra  y  con h a b i l id a d  lo g ró  r e �

cursos y  d e rro t ó  a l e n e m ig o  e n  e l 

a p o s t a d e ro  d e  Y a g a . E n  1822 re gre s ó  

a C a rt a g e n a  y  d e s e m p e ñó a l l í  lo s  e m �

p l e os d e  C o m a n d a n t e  d e  a rm a s ,  c o �

m a n d a n t e  g e n e ra l d e l  d e p a r t a m e n to  

d e l M a g d a l e n a ,  in t e n d e n t e  d e l  m is m o ,  

M i n is tro  d e  l a  C o r t e  M a r c i a l  y  a d �

m i n is tr a d o r  d e  corre o s .  A s c e n d ió  a  C o �

ro n e l  e n  j u n io  d e  1817 y  a  G e n e r a l  e n  

o c tu b re  d e  1827. C o n c u rr ió  a l a  c o n �

v e n c ió n  d e  O c a ñ a  e n l a  q u e  f o rm ó
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p a r t e  d e  l a  m in o r í a  com o e n tu s i a s t a  

b o l iv i a n o .  O s t e n t a b a  con o rg u l lo  l a  

c o n d e c o ra c ió n  d e  lo s  L ib e r t a d o re s  d e  

C o lo m b i a .  F a l l e c ió  e n  C a rt a g e n a  e l  17 

d e  a gos to d e  1835.

P o r lo s  años d e  1800 o 1801 h a b í a  

c a s a do e n  S a n t a  M a r t a  con do ñ a  E u �

g e n i a  B a rra n c o ,  s a m a r i a ,  h i j a  l e g í �

t i m a  d e  d o n  P o n c i a n o  B a rr a n c o  y  d e  

M a n u e l a  R a m íre z ,  n a tu r a l e s  d e  l a  m i s �

m a  c iu d a d .  D o ñ a  E u g e n i a  ocupó d is �

t i n g u i d a  p o s ic ió n  e n  C a r t a g e n a ; f a �

l l e c ió  e l  21 d e  a gos to d e  1858 y  e s tá  

s e p u l t a d a  e n  l a  ig l e s i a  d e  S a n to  D o �

m in g o .

N o  h e m os p o d id o  e n c o n tr a r l a  a s �

c e n d e n c i a  d e  do ñ a  E u g e n i a ; a t í t u l o  

d e  d a to s  p a ra  p o s t e r io re s  in v e s t ig a �

c io n e s  d a re m o s  a lg u n a s  n o t ic i a s  so bre  

p e rs o n a s  d e  ese a p e l l id o .

D o n  S a lv a d o r B a rr a n c o  d e b ió  d e  

n a c e r e n  E sp a ñ a  h a c i a  1630. E l  13 d e  

a gos to d e  1664 se l e  e x t e n d ió  e n  M a �

d r i d  e l  n o m b r a m i e n t o  d e  g o b e rn a d or ,  

c a p i t á n  g e n e ra l  d e  S a n t a  M a r t a ,  R ío  

d e  l a  H a c h a  y  p e sq u e rí a  d e  p e r l a s .  

U s a b a  e l  t í t u l o  d e  S a rg e n to  M a y o r .  

G o b e rn ó  h a s t a  1676 e h i z o  m u ch a s  

o b ra s ; t u v o  e l d o lo r  d e  v e r in v a d id a  

l a  c iu d a d  p o r los cors a r io s .

F u e  casado co n  u n a  s e ñora  d e  a p e �

l l i d o  M a n j a rr é s  y  tu v o ,  q u e  sepamos , 

dos h i jo s .

I  —  D o n  A n t o n io  B a rra n c o ,  n a t u r a l  

d e  S a n t a  M a r t a ;  r e c ib ió  l a s  órd e n e s 

s a gra d a s  e n  O c a ñ a  e n 1689; fu e  c u ra  

d e  a lg u n o s  p u e b lo s  d e  in d io s ; a rc e �

d i a n o  d e  S a n t a  M a r t a  (1699) y  lu e g o  

d e á n  (1702) .  F u e  G o b e rn a d o r d e l  o b is �

p a d o  d e  S a n t a  M a r t a ,  V ic a r io  C a p i t u �

l a r  e n v a r i a s  ocas iones , y  f a l l e c ió  e n 

B a rr a n q u i l l a  e l  10 d e  s e p t i e m b re  d e  

1724.

I I  —  D o n  F ra n c is c o  B a rra n c o ,  qu e  
d e b ió  d e  n a c e r h a c i a  1666; e n  1693 e ra  

G o b e rn a d o r i n t e r in o  d e  S a n t a  M a r t a ,  

n o m bra d o  p o r l a  A u d i e n c i a .  R e ch a z ó 

a l  p ir a t a  h o l a n d é s  P e d r i  D a n i e l .  C re �

emos qu e  f u e ro n  h i jo s  s u yo s : l"? E l  

A l f é r e z  J o rg e  B a rra n c o ,  n a c id o  e n 

1638, d e p o s i t a r io  e n 1724 d e  lo s  b ie n e s 

d e l d e á n  B a rra n c o ,  o f ic io  q u e  d e s e m �

p e ñ a b a  cu a n d o  m u r ió  (1725) .

29 E u g e n io  B a rra n c o ,  n a c id o  e n 1690, 

c a p i t á n  d e  l a  C o m p a ñ ía  d e  p a rdos , 

c u a rt e ro n e s ,  m ore n o s  y  z a m bos l ib r e s  

d e  l a  c iu d a d  d e  S a n t a  M a r t a  p o r n o m �

b ra m i e n t o  qu e  l e  fu e  e x p e d id o  p o r  e l 

G o b e rn a d o r do n  J u a n  B e l t r á n  d e  C a i- 

cedo , y  c o n f irm a d o  e n A r a n ju e z  e l 

30 d e  a b r i l  d e  1721. P o r m u e r t e  d e l  

c i t a d o  a l f é re z  Jorg e  B a rra n c o ,  e n tró  e n 

p o d e r d e  los b ie n e s d e l  d e á n  B a rra n c o  

e n 1725, a p ro x im a d a m e n t e .

C o le g im o s qu e  José  A n t o n i o  B a rr a n �

co S o la no , n a c id o  h a c i a  1725 fu e  h i j o  

d e  E u g e n io .  E m p e z ó  a s e rv ir  a S u  

M a j e s t a d  p o r los años d e  1750; m i �

l i t ó  13 a ños e n  e l  p re s id io  d e  S a n t a  

M a r t a ,  d e  do n d e  p a só a l  e m p l e o  d e  

c a p i t á n  d e  cu a rt e ro n e s ,  m e s t iz o s  y  

m u l a to s  d e  d ic h a  c iu d a d ,  q u e  e j e rc í a  

e n  1763. E n  1780 se e n c o n tr a b a  e n �

f e rm o  y  p e d í a  q u e  se l e  a d m i t i e r a  r e �

n u n c i a  d e  su c argo .

Q u i z á  h i j o  o s o b r in o  su yo  fu e  José  

A n t o n io  P o n c i a n o  B a rra n c o ,  n a c id o  

h a c i a  1755, q u i e n  e n 1778 se d e c l a ra  

“ v e c in o  d e  l a  c iu d a d  d e  S a n t a  M a r t a ”  

y  a cud e  a l  g o b e rn a d o r p a ra  h a c e r u n a

e-
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p e t ic ió n .  S e rí a  este  m is m o  P o n c ia n o ,  

¿esposo d e  do ñ a  M a n u e l a  R a m íre z ?  

M u y  p o s ib l e m e n t e  p o r l a  id e n t id a d  d e l 

n o m b re  y  p o r l a  c o n c ord a n c i a  d e  l a s  

f e ch a s; es s u g e s t iv o  a d e m á s q u e  a su 

h i j a  l e  h u b i e r a  pu e s to  e l n o m b r e  d e  

E u g e n ia ,  e l m is m o  d e l a b u e lo ,  y  qu e  

é l  l l e v a r a  e l  n o m b re  de Jos é  A n t o �

n io .  D e s gra c ia d a m e n t e  n u e s tr a s  in v e s �

t ig a c io n e s  no  h a n  p o d id o  l l e g a r  a c o n �

c lu s io n e s c i e r t a s  y  e sp era m os qu e  u l �

t e r io r e s  e s tu d io s  a c l a re n  e l a sun to . 

D oñ a  E u g e n i a  n o  e ra  de t o t a l  ra z a  

b l a n c a ,  pu e s e l  g e n e ra l M a r i a n o  M o n - 

t i l l a ,  en c a r t a  e s c r i t a  a S a n t a n d e r d e s �

d e  C a rt a g e n a  e l 20 de f e b r e ro  d e  1823 

( A rc h i v o  S a n t a n d e r I X  - 263) y  e n  l a  

c u a l l e  i n f o rm a  d e  a lg u no s l e v a n t a �

m i e n to s  de g e n te s  d e  c o lor ,  l e  d e s cr ib e  

l a  soc ie d a d d e  C a rt a g e n a ,  y  h a c e  a lu �

s ión a d is t in t a s  p erson a s , y  c o n t in ú a : 

“ U crós , c asado con u n a  p a r d i t a . . . ” .

Y  y a  q u e  e s ta m os tr a t a n d o  d e  l a  f a �

m i l i a  B a rra n c o ,  no  -podemos o l v id a r  

qu e  e n d ic i e m b r e  d e  1830, e ra  c u ra  d e  

M a m a to c o  e l P r e s b í t e ro  H e rm e n e g i l �

do  B a rra n c o ,  a q u i e n  c o rr e s p o n d ió  l l e �

v a r  e l v i á t ic o  a l  L ib e r t a d o r  e l m e m o �

r a b l e  10 d e  ese m es . H a b í a  n a c id o  e n 

S a n t a  M a r t a  e l  20 d e  a b r i l  d e  1793, 

h i jo  l e g í t im o  d e  M a n u e l  José  B a rr a n �

co (p o r l a  e d a d p o d ía  s e r h e rm a n o  de 

d o ñ a  E u g e n i a  a u n  cu a ndo n a d a  nos 

co n s t a ) y  d e  doñ a  M is a e l a  P asos . E n  

1816 e ra  c o m is a r io  d e  e n tr a d a s  de'. 

H o s p i t a l ;  se o rd e n ó  h a c i a  1822, y  e l 

p ro v is o r e n  1825 d a  u n  in f o rm e  f a v o �

r a b l e  sobre  e l  c i t a d o  s a c e rdo t e .

V o lv i e n d o  a n u e s tro  t e m a , e l  g e n e �

r a l  José  U cró s  y  P a re d e s  y  d o ñ a  E u �

g e n i a  B a rra n c o  f u e ro n  p a dre s ,  d e :

19 D o n  P e dro  U cró s  y  B a rra n c o ,  n a �

c id o  e n S a n t a  M a r t a  e l 18 d e  e n e ro  d e  

1802; s ig u ió  l a  c a rr e r a  d e  l a s  a rm a s  

desde 1822 y  e n e n e ro  d e  1830 e ra  c a �

p i t á n .  R e v o lu c io n a r io  e n 1840 f u e  b o �

rr a d o  d e l e sc a l a fó n ; lo g ró  r e h a b i l i t a r �

se, y  m a rc h ó  a l s u r e n e l e j é rc i t o  d e  l a  

l e g i t im id a d .  E n  1842 e ra  s a rg e n to  m a �

y o r y  en 1854 t e n i e n t e  c o ro n e l .  F a l l e �

c ió  e n C a rt a g e n a  e l 7 d e  f e b r e ro  d e  

1854. H a b í a  casado a l l í  e l 6 d e  a gos to 

d e  1827 con doñ a  M a r í a  Is id o r a  J im é �

ne z , y  no  t u v i e ro n  h i jo s .

29 D o n  F ra n c is c o  U cró s  B a rra n c o ,  

n a c ió  e n S a n t a  M a r t a  e l 4 d e  o c tu �

b r e  de  1805 y  m u r ió  e n S o le d a d  e l  19 

de a gos to d e  1843. C asó es esa p o b l a �

c ió n  con doñ a  A n t o n i a  L l a n o s ,  h i j a  d e  

ios se ñore s B l a s  José  d e  L l a n o s  y  F e �

l is a  d e  la s S a las , y  f u e ro n  p a dre s ,  

q u e  sepamos , d e  19 F e l ic i a ,  29 José  

M ig u e l ,  39 F e d e r ic o ,  r a d ic a d o s  e n S o �

le d a d .

39 D on J u a n  U cró s  y  B a rra n c o .  N a �

c ió  e n S a n t a  M a r t a  h a c i a  1806. S i �

g u ió  l a  c a rr e r a  d e  la s  a rm a s ,  p r im e ro  

a órd e n e s d e l  g e n e ra l M a r i a n o  M o n t i-  

!¡a , lu e g o  e n l a  c a m p a ñ a  d e l  P e rú ; e n  

1831 se e n c o n tr a b a  e n  P a n a m á  y  en 

1841 e n C a rt a g e n a ,  e n  d e f e n s a  d e l  go �

b i e rn o  l e g í t im o .  M i l i t ó  con e l  g o b i e r �

no  c o n s t i tu c io n a l  e n  1854 y  1860. L e  

fu e  c o n c e d id a  l a  m e d a l l a  d e l  C a l l a o .  

M u r ió  en C a rt a g e n a  e l 8 d e  d ic i e m b r e  

d e  1863. E n  e l  M us e o N a c io n a l  se e n �

c u e n tr a  su r e tr a to .

H a b ía  c o n tr a íd o  m a tr im o n io  e l  8 

d e  m a yo  d e  1832 con su p r i m a  h e r-
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m a n a  do ñ a  Jos e fa  M a r í a  U cró s  y  M a n - 

j a rr é s ,  y  f u e ro n  p a dre s ,  qu e  se p a m os: 

a —  José  F ra n c is c o ,  B a u t i z a d o  e l 19 

d e  m a r z o  d e  1833, q u i e n  casó e n C a r �

t a g e n a  e l  11 d e  d ic i e m b r e  d e  1858 con 

d o ñ a  T e re s a  A n a  d e l C a s t i l lo ,  h i j a  l e �

g í t im a  d e  los s e ñore s M a n u e l  E . C a s �

t i l l o  y  P e tro n a  R ob le s .

b  —  J u a n  d e  D io s ,  n a c id o  e l 10 d e  

f e b r e ro  d e  1838. 

c —  J o a q u in a ,  s o l t e ra ,  

d —  D o lore s ,  t a m b i é n  s o l t e ra ,  

e —  B o l iv i a ,  esposa d e  d o n  José  

D io n is io  A r a ú j o  B l a n c o .

f  —  E l a d io  E n r iq u e ,  n a c id o  e l 15 

d e  s e p t i e m b re  d e  1847.

49 —  D o ñ a  N a rc is a  U cró s  B a rra n c o ,  

n a c id a  e n S a n t a  M a r t a  e l 16 d e  n o �

v i e m b r e  d e  1807, y  f a l l e c id a  e n C a r �

t a g e n a  e l 21 d e  o c tu b r e  d e  1855; h a �

b í a  c a s a do e l 23 de a b r i l  d e  1834 con 

d o n  Jos é  L u is  P a n iz a  y  A y o s  h i j o  d e  

J u a n  d e  l a  C ru z  P a n iz a  y  N a v a rro  d e  

A c e v e d o  y  d e  do ñ a  M a r í a  Jo s e f a  d e  

A y o s .  E l  e ra  v iu d o  d e  doñ a  J u a n a  

S a u l i e r .  C on d e sc e nd e nc ia .

5 <? —  D o n  José  d e  D io s  U cró s  B a rr a n �

co , q u e  s igu e  l a  l ín e a .

69 —  D oñ a  C a rm e n  U cró s  B a rr a n �

co , esposa d e  do n  P e d ro  N a v a rro .  E l l a  

f a l l e c ió  e n C a rt a g e n a  e l 23 d e  e n e ro  

d e  1858. C on  d e sc e nd e nc ia .

79 .— D oñ a  M a n u e l a  U cró s  B a rr a n �

co . F a l l e c 'ó  e l 19 d e  a gos to d e  1855. 

F u e  l a  s e gund a  esposa d e l  d o c to r J u a n  

A n g e l  G óm e z , n a c id o  e n C a rt a g e n a ,  

h i j o  l e g í t im o  d e  los s e ñore s T o m á s  
José  G óm e z  y  C a t a l in a  C a b a l l e ro .  

E m in e n t e  m é d ico ,  e s tu v o  e n v a r i a s  

c a m p a ñ a s p re s t a n d o  sus s e rv ic io s .  F a �

l l e c ió  e l  12 d e  o c tu b re  d e  1891. H a b í a  

c a sa do e n p r im e r a s  n u p c i a s  con doñ a  

F ra n c is c a  G u e rre ro .  D e l m a tr im o n io  

G ó m e z -U cró s ,  n a c ió  d o ñ a  M erc e d e s , 

m u e r t a  e l  4 d e  o c tu b re  d e  1905.

D o n  José  d e  D io s  U cró s  B a rra n c o ,

n a c ió  e n  l a  c iu d a d  d e  S a n t a  M a r t a  e l 

8 d e  m a rz o  d e  1809. E s tu d ió  e n l a  es �

cu e l a  n á u t ic a  d e  C a rt a g e n a  d e sd e  agos �

to  d e  1824 y  s e n tó p l a z a  d e  g u a rd i a - 

m a r in a  d e  l a  a rm a d a  c o lo m b i a n a ; as �

c e n d ió  a A l f é r e z  d e  F r a g a t a  e l 2 de 

a gos to d e  1827 e h i z o  l a  c a m p a ñ a  d e  

M a ra c a ib o  a órd e n e s d e  d o n  José  A n �

t o n io  P a d i l l a .  R e t ir a d o  d e  l a  m a r in a ,  

in gre s ó  e n e l  e j é rc i t o  e n c a l id a d  de 

s u b t e n i e n t e ; h i z o  l a  c a m p a ñ a  d e l  S u r 

e n 1832. V o lv i ó  a l s e rv ic io  e n  1840 con 

e l g ra d o  d e  c a p i t á n  y  se e n c o n tró  e n 

A ra to c a  a órd e n e s d e l g e n e ra l  H e rr á n ; 

p e l e ó  lu e g o  e n e l S ur .  E n  1860 h i z o  l a  

c a m p a ñ a  d e l  r í o  M a g d a l e n a  e n d e f e n �

sa d e  l a  l e g i t im id a d ;  e n d ic i e m b r e  d e  

ese a ño fu e  d e rro t a d o  e n l a  b a t a l l a  d e  

E l  B a nco , y  e l  23 d e  f e b r e ro  d e  1861 

c a yó  -preso e n O c a ñ a . D i e z  m eses e s �

t u v o  e n  l a  p r is ió n ,  con g r i l l o s  y  lu e go 

se l e  d ió  o rd e n  d e  s e g u ir a B o c a ch ic a ; 

e l g e n e ra l J u a n  José  N i e t o  su a n t i �

guo co m p a ñ e ro ,  lo  l ib e r t ó ;  com o c o n �

s e rv a d o r fu e  b o rr a d o  d e l e s c a l a fó n  m i �

l i t a r .  A ñ o s  después , s e re n a dos los á n i �

mos , e l C ongre so  d e  1869 p o r d e cre to  

d e  10 d e  m a rz o ,  o rd e n ó  q u e  e l  “ C o �

ro n e l  g ra d u a d o ”  José  d e  D io s  U cró s  

fu e r a  t e n id o  com o “ M i l i t a r  d e  l a  In -  

d e p e n d e n c 'a ”  ( t í t u l o  qu e  se e n cu e n �

tr a  e n  su tu m b a ) p o r h a b e r p e l e a d o  

e n M a ra c a ib o .  E l  d o c to r R a f a e l  N úñ e z ,  

c a rt a g e n e ro ,  a l t e rm in a r  su p r i m e r



p e río d o  p re s id e n c i a l  (31 d e  m a r z o  de 

1882) lo g ró  qu e  U crós , y a  r e t ir a d o  h a �

c í a  a ños d e l s e rv ic io ,  fu e s e  a sc e n d id o  a 

g e n e ra l d e  b r ig a d a ,  p a ra  p r e m i a r  sus 

la b ore s  y  co n  e l  o b j e to  d e  m e jo r a r  

l a  c u a n t í a  d e  su p e n s ión  de r e t ir o .

D u ra n t e  su j u v e n t u d  h a b í a  p e r t e �

n e c id o  a l a  m a son e rí a ,  p e ro  e n  los 

ú l t im o s  a ños se r e tr a c t ó  y  v i v i ó  co m o 

h i j o  f i e l  d e  l a  Ig l e s i a .  F a l l e c ió  e n  B o �

g o t á  e l 28 d e  j u n io  d e  1887. E n  “ E l 

P o rv e n ir”  d e  C a rt a g e n a  d e  18 d e  s e p �

t i e m b r e  s ig u i e n t e  a p a re c ió  u n  a r t í c u lo  

n e c ro ló g ic o  e s c r i to  p o r e l  d o c to r A g u s �

t í n  N ú ñ e z  (r e p ro d u c id o  e n l a  “ R e v is �

t a  d e l C o le g io  d e l  R o s a r io ”  d e  B o g o t á ,  

T o m o  I I  p . 479) con in t e re s a n t e s  d a �

tos b io g rá f ic o s  d e l g e n e ra l U cró s .

H a b í a  c o n tr a íd o  m a tr im o n io  e n  B o �

g o t á ,  c i  1? d e  d ic i e m b r e  de 1836 con 

Ja s e ñora  C a r lo t a  S im ó , n a c id a  e n S a n- 

t a í é  e l  4 d e  n o v i e m b re  de 1818, y  f a �

l l e c id a  e n B o g o t á  e l 30 de a b r i l  de  

1391, h i j a  l e g í t im a  d e l  e sp a ñ o l d o n  

J u a n  S im ó  y  d e  doñ a  M a r i a n a  G u t i é �

rr e z .

D o n  J u a n  S im ó ,  d e b ió  de n a c e r h a �

c i a  1790, h i j o  d e  d o n  J u a n  S im ó ,  n a �

t u r a l  d e  l a  is l a  de M a l lo rc a  y  n i e t o  de 

o tro  d o n  J u a n  S im ó  y  de do ñ a  Is a b e l 

C o n t e s in o .  V in o  a A m é r ic a ,  y  h a c i a  

1816 e s ta b a  e n  S a n t a f é ; tr a í a  u n  n e �

g o c io  d e  m e rc a n c í a s .  D e spu é s d e  B o- 

y a c á  e m ig ró  y  se l e  c o n f is c a ro n  sus 

b ie n e s . E n  1820 re gre só  a l a  c a p i t a l  y  

c o n t in u ó  su n e g o c io  d e  c o m e rc io  h a - 

c e ndo  fr e c u e n t e s  v i a j e s ,  l l e v a n d o  m e r �

c a n c í a  p a ra  v e n d e r l a  e n o tro s  lu g a �

re s , y  h a b í a  j u r a d o  o b e d ie n c i a  a l  g o �

b i e rn o  d e  l a  R e p ú b l ic a .  P o r lo s  a ños

d e  1840, h i z o  u n o  d e  esos v i a j e s ;  se �

g ú n  u n a  tr a d ic ió n ,  h a c i a  los L l a n o s  

O r i e n t a l e s ; s e gún o tr a ,  h a c i a  P o p a y á n  

y  Q u i t o  y  e n e l c a m in o  f u e  a s e s in a �

do y  d e s a p a re c ió to d o  su c a rg a m e n to .  

C re e m os m á s e n l a  -p r im e ra  v e rs ió n  

p o rq u e  p a ra  esa é poc a  e l  S u r a rd í a  

e n  u n a  g u e rra .

D o n  J u a n  S im ó ,  p a dre ,  p o s ib l e m e n �

t e  m a r in o ,  pu e s con ese n o m b r e  a p a �

re c e  u n  in d iv i d u o  qu e  t e n í a  e l  c a rgo  

d e  s e gundo c a p i t á n  y  p i lo t o  d e  l a  g o �

l e t a  l l a m a d a  “ L a s  A n im a s ”  q u e  e n 

1808 h a c í a  v i a j e s  a l m a r d e  l a s  A n t i �

l la s .  L u e g o  se r a d ic ó  e n C a r t a g e n a  y  

se ocup a b a  e n a sun tos d e  c o m e rc io .  

C om o e sp a ñ o l e m ig ró  a  C u b a  y  fu e  

s e p u l t a d o  e n C ie n fu e g o s  e l  11 d e  d i �

c i e m b re  d e  1839; s e gún l a  p a r t id a  d e  

d e fu n c ió n  e ra  “ n a t u r a l  d e  l a  Is l a  de 

M a l lo rc a ,  c asado (e n  s e gund a s n u p �

c i a s) con doñ a  M a r í a  J o s e f a  d e  l a  

C ob a , n a t u r a l  d e  C a r t a g e n a  d e  In d i a s ,  

d e j a n d o  b ie n e s  y  suc e s ión; t e s tó  y  r e �

c ib ió  los s a n tos s a cra m e n to s ” .

E n  C a rt a g e n a  de In d i a s  y  e n  e l  a ño 

de 1771. r e s id í a  e n e l B a t a l ló n  R e f i jo  

u n  c iru j a n o  d o n  J u a n  S im ó ,  d e  28 años 

de edad , h i j o  d e  do n  L o re n z o ,  n a t u r a l  

d e  l a  v i l l a  d e  S a lv a ,  A r z o b is p a d o  d e  

T a rra g o n a .  ¿ S ería  e l e sposo d e  d o ñ a  

Is a b e l C on t e s ino? N a d a  h e m os p o d id o  

a v e r ig u a r .

D oñ a  M a r i a n a  G u t i é rr e z ,  esposa  d e  

d o n  J u a n  S 'm ó ,  n a c ió  e n S a n t a f é  h a �

c i a  1795, h i j a  l e g i t im a  d e l e sp a ño l d o n  

L u c a s  G u t i é rr e z  y  d e  d o ñ a  A n t o n i a  

Q u in t a n a l ;  fu e  e n tu s i a s t a  p a r t id a r i a  d e  

l a  c a usa  d e l  r e y ,  a u n  d e spu é s d e  B o - 

y a c á . F a l l e c ió  e n B o g o t á  e l  8 d e  d ic i e m -



b re  1863; s e gún tr a d ic ió n  d e  f a m i l i a  

l a s  e x e q u i a s  la s  h i z o  e n  l a  m is m a  casa , 

p o r  l a s  d i f í c i l e s  c irc u n s t a n c i a s  d e  esa 

é poc a , e l p r e s b í t e ro  J u a n  M a n u e l  

G a rc í a  T e j a d a ,  d e spu é s O b is p o  de 

P a s to . D o n  L u c a s  G u t i é rr e z ,  p a d re  de 

d o ñ a  M a r i a n a ,  n a c ió  e n l a  P a rro q u i a  

d e  S a n t a  L e o c a d i a  d e  M e ro d io ,  v a l l e  

d e  P e ñ a -M e l l e r a ,  o b isp a d o  d e  O v i e d o ,  

e l  18 de o c tu b re  d e  1769 y  fu e  b a u t i �

z a do  e l 30 d e l m is m o  m e s; h i j o  l e g í �

t i m o  d e  d o n  F ra n c is c o  G u t i é rr e z  de  

C e l is  y  d e  do ñ a  G e r tru d is  C a lv o  d e  l a  

M a d r id  y  n i e to  d e  do n  F ra n c is c o  R u �

b ín  d e  C e lis ,  y  de  do ñ a  A n t o n i a  de 

M o l l e d o ,  su esposa ; d e  d o n  J u a n  C a l �

v o  d e  l a  M a d r id  y  d e  doñ a  M a r í a  A n a  

D í a z  d e  C a n a ju a re s ,  su l e g í t im a  m u j e r ,  

to d o s  “ h i jo s d a lg o  n o to r io s  d e  s a ngre , 

d e  casa  y  s o l a r co n o c id o ” . D o n  L u c a s  

v i n o  a A m é r ic a  con e l  n e goc io d e  co �

m e rc io  y  p a ra  1790 e s ta b a  e n S a n t a - 

f é .  A  f in e s  d e l  s ig lo  h i z o  v i a j e  a E u �

ro p a  y  e s tu v o  e n F ra n c i a ,  p a ís  q u e  a d �

m ir a b a  e n  to d o  s e n t id o  in c lu s iv e  p o r 

l a s  id e a s qu e  h a b í a  tr a í d o  l a  R e v o lu �

c ió n ; re gre s ó  a l  N u e v o  R e in o  y  se r a d i �

có e n  l a  p ro v in c i a  d e  V é le z  e n e l c a m i �

n o  d e l  C a ra re ,  s i e m pre  d e d ic a d o  a l  c o �

m e rc io ; d e spu é s d e l 20 d e  j u l i o  fu e  

d e t e n id o  y  se l e  c o n f is c a ro n  sus b ie n e s . 

E n  d ic i e m b r e  d e  1815 se h a l l a b a  p r e �

so e n  V é le z  p o r a sun tos p o l í t ic o s  y  

e n  e n e ro  d e  1816 h u y ó  d e  l a  c á rc e l .  

A q u í  se nos p i e rd e  e s te  p e rs o n a j e  d e l 

q u e  n o  t e n e m os d a to s p o s t e r iore s .

D o n  L u c a s  c o n tr a jo  m a tr im o n io  e n 

S a n t a f é  e l  18 d e  s e p t i e m b re  d e  1793 

con doñ a  A n t o n i a  Q u in t a n a l ,  h u é r f a �

n a  y  qu e  h a b í a  e n c o n tr a d o  h o g a r e n

9 0 _______________________________

casa d e  l a  f a m i l i a  d e  d o n  M a n u e l  C a m - 

p u z a n o  y  d e  su esposa do ñ a  M a r í a  

Jo s e f a  d e  l a  R och a  y  L ó p e z  d e  C a rv a �

j a l ;  e n  e sp e c i a l fu e  su  p ro t e c to ra  d o �

ñ a  M a r i a n a  C a m p u z a n o  y  R o c h a . 

Q u i e n  pre s e n c ió  e l m a tr im o n io  f u e  e l  

C h a n tr e  d e  l a  c a t e d ra l  d e  S a n t a f é  d o n  

V ic e n t e  d e  l a  R och a  y  L a b a rc é s .  N o  

f u e  f e l i z  e n  su m a tr im o n io  y  p a só h a s �

t a  p o bre z a ; v i v í a  a ú n  e n  1811. H a b í a  

s id o  b a u t i z a d a  e n S a n t a  B á rb a ra  de 

S a n t a f é  e l  3 de a gos to d e  1769, h i j a  

l e g í t im a  d e  d o n  P e d ro  Q u in t a n a l  y  

d e  d o ñ a  Jos e fa  D ía z  d e  O l a r t e ; “ son 

fo r a s t e ro s ”  a ñ a d e  l a  p a r t id a .  P e ns a �

m os q u e  t a n t o  p o r e l a p e l l id o  Q u in t a - 

n a l  co m o p o r e l D í a z  d e  O l a r t e  esa f a �

m i l i a  e ra  o r ig in a r i a  d e  M a r iq u i t a ;  e l  

“ s e r fo r a s t e ro s ”  y  h a b e r m u e r to  u n o  

y  o tr a  poco después , e x p l ic a  e l p o r �

qu é  l a  h i j a  se e ducó e n  m e d io  d e  l a  

f a m i l i a  C a m p u z a n o  R och a , con l a  qu e , 

s e gún  tr a d ic ió n  d e  f a m i l i a ,  h a b í a  a l �

g ú n  p a re n t e sco .  Y  supon e m os qu e  esas 

f a m i l i a s  e ra n  o r ig in a r i a s  d e  M a r iq u i t a  

p o r lo s  s ig u ie n t e s  d a tos , p e ro  a d v e r �

t im o s  q u e  no h e m os h a l l a d o  c o n e x ió n  

e n tr e  e s tos n o m bre s  y  los p e rso n a j e s  

d e  l a  f a m i l i a  d e  q u e  e s ta m os tr a t a n d o .

E l  21 d e  m a rz o  d e  1726 a n t e  e l  e s �

c r ib a n o  C u b e ro  d io  u n  p o d e r e l m a y o r 

P e d ro  D í a z  Q u in t a n a l  v e c in o  d e  M a �

r i q u i t a .  D o n  P e dro  e ra  casado co n  d o �

ñ a  M a r i a  d a  U n d u rr a g a ,  qu e  p a ra  1730 

h a b í a  f a l l e c id o  e n M a r iq u i t a ,  y  d o n  

P e d ro  c o n tr a jo  nu e v a s nu p c i a s .

D e l  p r i m e r  m a tr im o n io  conoc e m os 

e s tos h i jo s :

19 Ig n a c io  D ía z  Q u in t a n a l ,  n a t u r a l  

d e  M a r iq u i t a  q u i e n  in gre s ó  e n S a n



B a r to lo m é  com o C o n v ic t o r e n  1718; 

en 1733 e ra  y a  p re s b í t e ro  y  v e n d ió  

un a s t i e rr a s  e n  M a r iq u i t a .

29 P e d ro  D í a z  Q u in t a n a l ,  a q u i e n  se 

h a c e  un a  n o t i f ic a c ió n  e n M a r iq u i t a  e n  

1729. C ro n o ló g ic a m e n t e  pu e d e  s er p a �

d r e  d e  o tro  P e d ro  Q u in t a n a l ,  q u e  p u �

do  n a c e r h a c i a  1735, p a d re  a su v e z  

d e  doñ a  A n t o n i a  Q u in t a n a l ,  n a c id a  co �

m o  se d i j o  e n 1769.

A  m e d i a d o s  d e l s ig lo  X V I I  v i v í a n  

e n M a r iq u i t a  los esposos J u a n  D ía z  

O l a r t e ,  z a p a t e ro ,  y  F ra n c is c a  B ra c h a ,  

m e s t iz a . P u e d e n  s er a sc e n d ie n t e s  d e  

doñ a  Jos e f a  D ía z  d e  O l a r t e ,  m a dre  

d e  doñ a  A n t o n i a  Q u in t a n a l .

L a  d u ra  v id a  d e  es ta  d o ñ a  A n t o �

n i a  h a ce  q u e  a p are z c a  con a p e l l id o s  

d iv e rs o s : Q u in t a n a l ,  q u e  e ra  e l  v e r �

d a d e ro ; O l a r t e ,  p o r l a  m a dre .  R och a  

o C a m p u z a n o  p o r los a p e l l id o s  d e  la  

f a m i l i a  e n  d o n d e  h a b í a  e n c o n tr a d o  h o �
g ar.

D e l m a tr im o n io  d e l g e n e ra l Jos é  de 

D io s  U cró s  y  d e  doñ a  C a r lo t a  S im ó  
f u e ro n  h i jo s :

a . D o n  José  E u g e n io  U cró s  S im ó , 

b a u t i z a d o  e n B o g o t á  e l 15 d e  n o v i e m �

b re  d e  1837 y  qu e  m u r ió  r e p e n t in a �

m e n t e  e n C a m p o  A l e g r e  e n  n o v i e m �

b re  d e  1903. C asó con do ñ a  M a t i l d e  

D u rá n  y  B u e n d í a ,  h i j a  l e g í t im a  d e  d o n  

L i b o r io  D u r á n  B o rr e ro  y  d e  d o ñ a  R a �

f a e l a  B u e n d í a  y  D u rá n  (114) y  f u e ro n  

p a dre s  de:

a. C a r lo t a ,  qu e  f a l l e c ió  e l  13 d e  n o �

v i e m b r e  d e  1921; h a b í a  c a sa do e l  30 

d e  s e p t i e m b re  d e  1894 con su t í o  c a r �

n a l  d o n  H e rm ó g e n e s  D u rá n  y  B u e n d í a .  

C o n  suc e s ión .

b .  R a f a e l ,  n a c id o  e n C a m p o a l e g re  

e n  1874. i lu s tr e  m é d ic o ,  g o b e rn a d o r 

de  C u n d in a m a rc a  d u r a n t e  l a  a d m in is �

tr a c ió n  d e l  D o c to r C a r lo s  E . R e s tr e �

po , esposo d e  d o ñ a  V ir g i n i a  G u z m á n  

y  D u rá n ,  h i j a  d e  d o n  R u f in o  G u z m á n  

y  d e  doñ a  V ir g i n i a  D u r á n  (V é a s e  T o �

m o  I  P á g in a  329). C o n  suc e s ión .

c . A l e j a n d ro ,  e sposo d e  B e l é n  C u é �

l l a r  D u rá n ,  h i j a  d e l  d o c to r Z o i lo  C u é �

l l a r  S i e rr a  y  de d o ñ a  M a n u e l a  D u r á n  
B u e n d í a .  C on suc e s ión .

d .  José  E u g e n io ,  in g e n i e ro  d e  l a  

o f ic in a  de lo n g itu d e s ,  q u i e n  f a l l e c ió  

e n o c tu b re  de 1921; esposo d e  M a r í a  

N i e t o  R e s tre po , h i j a  d e  M ig u e l  N i e t o  

R ic a u r t e  y  de M a r í a  d e  J e sús R e s tre p o  

S a n t a  M a rí a .  C on  suc e s ión .

e . M a n u e l ,  esposo d e  M a r í a  P a rd o  

E c h e v e rr i ,  con suc e s ión .

f .  L ib o r io ,  e sposo d e  M a r í a  E l e n a  

H uss D u rá n ,  h i j a  l e g í t im a  d e  E n r iq u e  

H uss y  d e  E m i l i a  D u r á n  B u e n d í a .  C o n  

suc e s ión .

g .  C a r los ,  q u i e n  casó e n N e iv a  e l  26 

d e  j u l i o  de 1908 co n  C lo t i l d e  G a rc í a  

B o rr e ro ,  h i j a  d e  A b e l a rd o  G a rc í a  S a la s 

y  d e  In é s  B o rr e ro  A lv a r e z .  C on  suc e �

s ión .

h .  E m i l i a ,  esposa d e  su p r i m o  h e r �

m a n o  F e d e r ic o  C u é l l a r D u rá n ,  h e rm a �

n o  d e  B e lé n , m e n c io n a d a .  C on  suc e �

s ión .

B  —  R a f a e l U cró s  S im ó ,  n a c id o  e n 

B c g o t á ,  e l  8 de  e n e ro  d e  1840, m u r ió  

h e r id o  d e  5 b a la z os , a l  l a d o  d e  su p a �

d re ,  e n  l a  b a t a l l a  d e l  B a n co  e n  d i �

c i e m b re  d e  1860.

C —  A l e j a n d ro  U cró s  S im ó ,  n a c id o  

h a c i a  1842 y  f a l l e c id o  a f in e s  d e  1906.



V i a j ó  a los E s ta dos U n id o s  y  lu e g o  
f u n d ó  u n a  im p o r t a n t e  in d u s tr i a  de 

c u e ro s  e n  A g u a  L a rg a  (h o y  A lb á n ) .  

C asó e l  5 d e  f e b r e ro  d e  1882 con d o �

ñ a  M a r í a  Jos e fa  S a ra v i a ,  h i j a  l e g í t i �

m a  d e  R a f a e l S a ra v i a  y  R ic a u r t e  y  

d e  E u lo g i a  E sp inos a  y  D á v i l a  (337) 

y  f u e ro n  p a dre s d e :

a . G u i l l e rm o ,  q u e  m u r ió  n iñ o .

b .  M a rg a r i t a ,  qu e  f a l l e c ió  s o lt e ra .

c .  H e le n a ,  esposa d e  J o rg e  M é n d e z  

V a l e n c i a ,  h i j o  l e g í t im o  d e  J e sús M a �

r í a  M é n e n d e z  y  d e  M a r í a  d e  J e sús V a �

l e n c i a .  o r ig in a r i a s  d e l C a uca . C on su 

c e s ión .

d .  M a r í a ,  esposa d e  A l f r e d o  R u i z  

U r ib e ,  h i j o  d e  J a c in to  R u i z  y  d e  G u a �

d a lu p e  U r ib e .  C on suc e s ión .

e . L u is ,  esposo d e  M a r í a  E l e n a  U rn a - 

ñ a  S a ra v i a ,  h i j a  l e g í t im a  d e  Jos é  M a �

n u e l  U m a ñ a  T o b a r (368) y  d e  M a r í a  

S a ra v i a  M á rq u e z .  C on  suc e s ión .

f .  José , qu e  m u r ió  s o l t e ro .

D  —  C a r lo s  U cró s  S im ó ,  n a c id o  h a �

c i a  1844, V ic e rr e c t o r d e l  C o le g io  d e l  

R o s a r io .  F a l l e c ió  e n B o g o t á  e l 14 d e  

j u n i o  d e  1923. H a b í a  c a s a do e n l a  i g l e �

s ia  de S a n t a  C l a ra  en e n e ro  d e  1881 

c o n  B e l é n  P a d i l l a ,  h i j a  l e g í t im a  d e  

J u a n  E v a n g e l is t a  P a d i l l a  y  d e  M a r í a  

F ra n c is c a  F o re ro  (265) . S in  suc e s ión .

E  —  M a rg a r i t a  U cró s  S im ó ,  n a c id a  

e n  o c tu b re  d e  1846, in s ig n e  In s t i t u t o r a  

D ir e c t o r a  d e l C o le g io  d e  Y e rb a b u e n a  

y  lu e g o  d e l C o le g io  d e  L a  M e rc e d .  

F a l l e c ió  e n B o g o t á  e l  18 d e  o c tu b r e  

d e  1931.

F  —  Jos e fa  M a r í a  U cró s  S im ó .  N a c i �

d a  e n a b r i l  d e  1848, f a l l e c ió  e n B o �

g o t á  e l 2 d e  d ic i e m b r e  d e  1930. S o lt e ra .

G  —  J u l i a  U cró s  S im ó ,  n a c id a  h a �

c i a  1857 y  m u e r t a  e n  s e p t i e m b r e  d e  

1919. C asó e n l a  ig l e s i a  d e  S a n  A g u s �

t í n  d e  B o g o t á  e l  19 d e  s e p t i e m b r e  d e  

1883 con C a m i lo  A .  A lv a r e z ,  h i j o  l e �

g í t im o  d e  J u a n  M a n u e l  A lv a r e z  M a l-  

do n a d o  y  d e  E m p e r a tr i z  G o n z á l e z  d e l 

P a la c io .  S in  suc e s ión .

H  —  C a rm e n  U cró s  S im ó ,  n a c id a  e l 

11 d e  o c tu b r e  d e  1859 y  f a l l e c id a  e l 

27 d e  j u l i o  d e  1954, esposa d e  P e d ro  

P a b lo  P os a d a  T a v e ra  (2 8 8) .  C o n  s u �
c e s ión .
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